
 

 

   

Tennis Tri-Op - Spring 2025 
 

Day Date Start Competition/Team Location 

Tues 4/8/25 4:00 PM Madison - LaFollette LaFollette HS 

Thurs 4/10/25 4:30 PM University Lake School ULS 

Sat 4/12/25 9:00 AM Oregon Invitational Oregon HS 

Tues 4/15/25 4:30 PM Madison - Memorial Memorial HS 

Thurs 4/17/25 4:00 PM Monroe Monroe HS 

Thurs 4/24/25 4:30 PM Wayland Academy Wayland Academy 

Wed 4/30/25 4:15 PM JV only - Middleton JV2 Middleton Lakeview Park 

Fri 5/9/25 4:30 PM University Lake School ULS 

Sat 5/10/25 9:00 AM The Prairie School - Racine Tri/Quad The Prairie School 

Mon 5/12/25 4:15 PM Waunakee Waunakee - Ripp Park 

Fri 5/16/25 4:15 PM University School of Milwaukee USM 

Thurs 5/1/25 4:30 PM Stoughton Stoughton HS 

Thurs 5/22/25 4:00 PM Waupun Waupun HS 

Tues 5/27/25 TBD WIAA Sub Sectionals Portage HS 

Wed, Thurs 5/28, 5/29 TBD WIAA Sectionals St Mary Catholic 

Tues 6/3/25 TBD WIAA Regionals TBD 

Thurs-Sat 6/5-6/7 TBD WIAA State, Individuals Neilsen Tennis Center 

Fri-Sat 6/13-6/14 TBD WIAA State, Team Neilsen Tennis Center 

 

 

Varsity Head Coach:   Pierce Stastney 

JV Head Coach:   Morgan Sowerby 

Athletic Director:  Annie Gravel 

Head of School:   Mark Brooks 

Mascot:     Prairie Hawks 
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